Declaration
i am fully competent to make this declaration and i make it of my own free will;
the following is based on the knowledge and experience of i;

i communicate in everyday English only; i am not fluent in legalese;

on the 3rd day of August of the year 2022, i did provide via email a 3" Notice of Trespass and
Fee Schedule, marked “Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal, Notice to Principal is Notice to
Agent”, to numerous people acting as agents of “REGINA” / “the crown”; prior Notices had gone
ignored; i did receive several automated replies from the email accounts of said people
confirming receipt of the 3" Notice; i did also post said 3" Notice of Trespass and Fee Schedule
along with automated replies on my website at the following URL:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/Aug-3-2022-3rd-Notice-w-

autoreplies.pdf and also made said Notice readily available from the homepage of my website

and from a page of my website at the following URL: https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/notice-to-

man-stuart-w-konyer-and-man-woman-acting-as-clerk/;

in said 3" Notice of Trespass and Fee Schedule i did require proof of a living flesh-and-blood
man or woman named REGINA presented to me by August 5, 2022; i did state that failure to
present proof by August 5, 2022 would mean that the tacit agreement of these people acting as

agents would be in place, that they were complicit in fraud and not fit for "public service";

in said 3rd Notice of Trespass and Fee Schedule, on the 3rd day of August of the year 2022, i did
also state that unlawful detainment or imprisonment of i, or threat thereof, had a fee schedule
of: $101,000,000 CAD (Canadian dollars) per hour or part thereof, due in cash up front, together
with a liability waiver and the personal contact information of all people involved in said
detainment or imprisonment, and that fees, terms and conditions for any use of my time were

subject to change without notice;



i received no response to said 3rd Notice of Trespass and Fee Schedule other than automated
responses that did not address the issues laid out in the Notice; i have received no proof of a

living flesh-and-bloed man or woman named REGINA;

my current fee schedule for any use of my time by people acting as agents of “the crown” or
“His Majesty” ar as agents of any corporation, or acting under any title, as of the 1% day of
October of the year 2022, is one hundred and one million dollars {$101,000,000) in Canadian
currency in the form of lawful money, per hour or part thereof, due up front, together with a
liability waiver and the personal contact information of all people acting as agents or under titles
and involved in said use of my time, | EEEGEGNRG_G © :ccordance with my right as
awomen to set my own fee schedule; fees, terms and conditions are still subject to change

without notice;

on the 18th day of November of the year 2022, 1 did send by registered mail through Canada
Post {tracking number "RN651117509CA") a rescinded fraudulent contract and a Notice of
rescission, Notice of conditional offer, to the man Mark | Curtis who acts as Justice of the Peace
at Ontario Court of Justice, the man James Coppolino who acts as crown attorney at Ontario
Court of lustice and the man Peter Willis who acts as duty counsel at Ontario Court of Justice;
Canada Post did provide a signature and confirmation of delivery/receipt of said Notice on the

22nd day of November of the year 2022;

in said Notice of rescission, Notice of conditional offer, i did, within 3 days, rescind for cause an
unlawful contract to act as “surety” in a matter; i did also make a conditional offer te act as
surety upon provision of a lawful written contract, certified court recordings and a sworn
affidavit by registered mail within 2 days of receipt of said notice; | have not received any
response to said Notice of rescission, Notice of conditional offer, and thus have no lawful

obligation to act as surety in that matter;

on the 1°" day of December of the year 2022, i did send by registered mail through Canada Post
(tracking numbers "RN 645 132 042 CA”, “RN 645 132 087 CA”, “RN 645 132 060 CA”, “RN 645
132 127 CA") rescinded papers and a Notice of Trespass marked “Notice to Agent is Notice to

Principal, Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent”, to the man Stephen J Tanner who acts as Chief,
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Halton Regional Police Service, the man Doug Downey who acts as Minister of Justice and
Attorney General of Ontario, the man Paul R Currie who acts as Regional Senior Justice,
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE, the man Jeff Knoll who acts as Chair, Halton Police Board; Canada

Post did provide a signature and confirmation of delivery/receipt of said Notice on the 2" day of

December of the year 2022;

with said Notices of Trespass, i did, within 3 days, refuse/rescind for cause, all papers/offers to
contract in relation to another (related) matter; i did also notify that i require relief of by way of
certain things; i did also notify that if i did not hear from these men by registered mail by
December 12, 2022 i would consider their silence as agreement with everything i had written in
said Notices of Trespass and that i would lawfully pursue any outstanding relief; i did not receive

any response to said Notices of Trespass and thus all said papers/offers to contract are null and

void;

i affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing in true and correct;

written in good faith, without recourse;

use of the Notary Public does not stipulate to an election to submit to the jurisdiction;

autographed by: M ‘me/

Christine-Anne: Massey,
on the /3 day of )CW&;«, in the year 2020 .

Jurat

subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) before me this ’/3 day of ;/)j" ém, 2022,

by: Christine-Anne: Massey; in witness whereof, i have hereunto set my hand and seal of office;
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8/3/22, 11:07 AM Gmail - 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in "Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in "Case No. 3311
998 22 33100161"

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 10:57 AM
To: "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Peterborough-Court-Docs (MAG)" <Peterborough.Court.docs@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-
Peterborough-OCJ-Court (MAG)" <Peterborough.OCJ.Courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Peterborough (MAG)"
<Peterborough.ocj.criminal.trialcoordinator@ontario.ca>, sara.j.macdonald@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Peterborough (MAG)"
<VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca>, Peterborough.Crowns@ontario.ca, joleen.hiland@ontario.ca, "Murray, Paul T.
(MAG)" <Paul.T.Murray@ontario.ca>, Tim Farquharson <tfarquharson@peterborough.ca>, dtherrien@peterborough.ca,
Premier of Ontario | Premiére ministre de I'Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, info@gg.ca

3'd Notice of Trespass and Fee Schedule

To: REGINA,
HER MAIJESTY THE QUEEN,
the man Stuart Konyer who acts as "Judge",
the men and women Paul Murray, Sara-Jane MacDonald, Joleen Hiland, Mauro
DiCarlo and any others who act as
"crown attorneys"
and all other people (aside from the man known as Tyler Berry)
involved in "Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161", and/or
"Case No.

3311998223310016101", and/or
REGINA v. MASSEY, CHRISTINE, and/or

Regina v. MASSEY, C., and/or

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN v. CHRISTINE
MASSEY

Notice to agent is notice to principal; notice to principal is notice to agent.

i am a living woman created by God, on the land; i am not MASSEY, CHRISTINE, or MASSEY, Christine, or
MASSEY, C., Ms. Massey, or CHRISTINE MASSEY or any legal fiction yet i christine have been repeatedly
coerced via threat of arrest into attending "court" regarding this matter.

i christine have not agreed to any trial on any date.

i christine object to Stuart Konyer setting a trial date for December 5, 2023.

i christine continue to object to being coerced in any way to attend any trial or any proceeding on any
date regarding "Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161" or any other "case"/matter listed above.

The so-called "crown's case" against me is incoherent and vexatious on its face; a 4+ page of outstanding

"disclosure" issues is attached and pasted below; my Notice to Stuart Konyer dated June 29, 2022 is also
attached and has been made public. This Notice will also be made public.
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8/3/22, 11:07 AM Gmail - 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in "Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

i reserve all of my rights at all times; i waive none of them at any time unless i explicitly and voluntarily
state otherwise.

i do not perform labour or use any of my time without compensation for REGINA, or for any of REGINA’s
agents, or for any man or woman unless i so choose and i choose not to for anyone involved in this
matter;

therefore:

e present me with a written verified claim by REGINA that i christine have trespassed against
REGINA and present this alleged REGINA (not an agent or representative thereof) to me*, or

e present me with written verified evidence of lawful (not merely legal) authority to force i
christine into involuntary servitude, or

e permanently strike the remaining “charge” and entire “case” against me, notify me of such in
simple clear everyday language and announce such in local newspapers, or

e accept my fee schedule of: $100,000,000 CAD (Canadian dollars) per hour or part thereof in
cash, due 16 months in advance (August 5, 2022) together with a liability waiver and the
personal contact information of all people named above and all who will act as "the crown",
"Judge", "Justice", "Clerk" or in any other role at trial (or in any other proceeding).**

*along with oaths to the people of this land made by the people who have been acting and will
act as "Judge", "Justice" and "Clerk" in this matter, and attestations that they serve only the
people and have no conflicts of interest in this matter.

**Terms and conditions subject to change without notice.

Unlawful detainment or imprisonment of i christine, or threat thereof, has a fee schedule of:
$101,000,000 CAD (Canadian dollars) per hour or part thereof, due in cash up front, together with a
liability waiver and the personal contact information of all the people involved in said detainment or
imprisonment.

***Fees, terms and conditions for any use of my time are subject to change without notice.***

If you do not present proof of a living flesh-and-blood man or woman named REGINA, and REGINA's
claim, to me by August 5, 2022 then your tacit agreement will be in place that you are complicit in fraud
and are not fit for "public service".

All rights reserved.
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by: woman named christine, of the massey family,
also known as Christine Massey

on the land known as Peterborough, Ontario
July 18, 2022

OUTSTANDING DISCLOSURE ISSUES

In the 6+ months since being arrested on January 20, 2022, despite 7 coerced “appearances” and repeated (8+)
Notices:

¢ i have not been provided with any claim whatsoever alleging that i have trespassed in any way against REGINA
who is my so-called opposing party, despite asking for this repeatedly; the “charges” make no mention of REGINA,
thus no “cause of action” has been disclosed to me

e i have not been provided any contact information that would enable me to
communicate directly with REGINA so that we might clear up or settle this matter honourably outside the court
(thereby saving precious time and resources paid for by the people) despite asking for this repeatedly

e i have asked Paul Murray, etc repeatedly whether REGINA is a man, woman or corporation (legal fiction) and no
one will answer, in fact Paul refused to answer

¢ i have not been provided any disclosure as to what “sentence”/remedy REGINA intends to seek at trial

¢ i have been “charged” but not duly presented an original bill of exchange, or any verified evidence of an
obligation to pay

e i have not been provided any claim alleging that the “Criminal Code” is something that | have any lawful
obligation to concern myself with or could possibly violate (i.e. a contract establishing obligation, bearing my name
and signature or thumbprint)

e i have not been provided any written verified evidence that the man Paul T. Murray or anyone else acting as
“crown” (Sarah-Jane MacDonald, Mauro DiCarlo) represent a man or woman named REGINA or that REGINA knows
anything at all about this “case”

¢ i have not been provided the critical video evidence that is mentioned in the “supplementary occurrence report”
(a report that | only learned of on June 23, 2022 and obtained on June 24, 2022) that lists “#297 JACKSON, C.” as
author and “#529 LEE, M.” beside “Entered by:”, and “report time: 2022/03/18". By omitting this video

from “disclosure” Paul Murray has put the onus on me to bring it forward as evidence.

e i have not been provided any disclosure relating to Lee Schubert’s review of the video that is referenced in the
“supplementary occurrence report” of 2022/03/18; the supplementary occurrence report states “PC Jackson seized
the USB stick... and placed it into evidence for Crown review...Please create a task for investigating officer PC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar918561074965652237 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar918561074... 3/6
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L. Schubert to review this report” (in fact | had to insist that "PC Jackson" take the USB from me, as shown in 2
videos that i recorded at PPS station:
https://www.youtube.com/watch?time_continue=1&v=B3A4pwgwAjU&feature=emb_logo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?time_continue=1&v=RImrHi8kjPo&feature=emb_logo)

e i have not been provided Thomas Piggott’s entire surveillance video of my peaceful, lawful visit to his house, only
a significantly and obviously edited/censored version. Paul T. Murray claims that the censored version is all that the
police have but he has shown himself to be an unreliable source of information (see notes re Shawna McCurdy etc.,
below);

e i have not been provided any disclosure indicating who censored Thomas Piggott’s surveillance video, or whether
Thomas Piggott has been asked by REGINA, Paul or by PPS for the entire video

¢ i have not been provided any disclosure as to whether | am alleged to have acted knowing that Thomas Piggott
was harassed or recklessly or both; in the closed, private “pretrial” on June 23, 2022 in front of the man Stuart
Konyer (in the court that Konyer twice claimed is “his”) the man Paul Murray indicated “either/or” but as a woman
| have the right know the exact allegation against me and cannot lawfully be required to guess

e i have not been provided any disclosure as to how the alleged “harassment” of Thomas Piggott allegedly involves
REGINA - but as a woman | have the right know this and cannot lawfully be required to guess

¢ i have not been provided any disclosure as to whether i am alleged to have beset or watched, or both - but as a
woman | have the right know this and cannot lawfully be required to guess about it

III

¢ i have not been advised exactly who REGINA intends to call as witnesses; in the closed, private “pretrial” on June
23, 2022 in front of the man Stuart Konyer, the man Paul T. Murray stated that he intends to call Thomas Piggott
and Laura Jewell and 2 people who work for Peterborough Police Service and did not name those 2 people. At least
15 people who work for PPS are mentioned in the “disclosure” (which has nothing whatsoever to do with REGINA)
and | cannot be expected to guess who REGINA intends to call if this case is pushed forward to trial held despite its
inherently incoherent and vexatious nature. On June 30, 2022 i pointed this out again to Stuart Konyer; Stuart
Konyer "recommended" that Joleen Hiland send it to me; Joleen nodded in agreement; but still no one has
provided the information and my emails to Paul and Joleen asking why have been ignored. On July 18, 2022 i
visited Paul Murray's office ("MAG") asking why it had not been provided. Still it has not been provided.

¢ i have not been provided any disclosure as to whether or not a name has been scrubbed from the “witness” list -
there is a blank line in the list that was provided to me in “disclosure”

e i have not been provided any recordings or transcripts of any of the phone calls that were made between any of
the following people in relation to this “case”, nor provided any disclosure as to whether any recordings or
transcripts exist, despite the fact that police notes mention that calls were made between Thomas and Alicia,

and that Thomas called Gilbert, and that Gilbert and Lyons called Elliot (or someone at PPS) demanding that
charges be laid

- Thomas Piggott

- the woman Alicia McGriskin who refused to lay any “charges” against my colleagues or |, even after being
pressured by Gilbert and Lyons

- the man Scott Gilbert

- the man John Lyons

- the man/woman (Jo Anne?) Elliot who acted as Staff Sgt

¢ i have not been provided any notes from woman/man S/Sgt (Jo Anne?) Elliott or advised whether any such notes
exist, despite her apparent (as per the “police notes” of Alicia McGriskin) conversation with Gilbert and Lyons who
insisted | be charged, her discussion with McGriskin who refused to charge me, and her briefing of Lee

Schubert and Lemay who woke me and tried to arrest me at midnight without a warrant. — Paul T. Murray told me
long ago that he has made inquiries as to whether Sgt. Elliott has any but now refuses to discuss “disclosure” with

me outside of court
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e i have not been provided any statements or notes from COWIE, ROBERT or GAMBLE, LILY (listed as "witnesses")
and GAMBLE, LILY is not mentioned anywhere else in “disclosure”.

e i have not been provided pages 11-28 (show cause /BAIL HEARING reports) or pages 46, 86 and 87 (21 pages in
total) of the initial "disclosure"package — these were completely redacted. Paul Murray - who claims without proof
to speak for REGINA - claims that these are confidential / not disclosable and are “clearly irrelevant” to any issues
of guilt or innocence, but i have a right to access records that are about me and that may lead to discovery of
further relevant evidence, and nothing about these records is clear to me when i have been prevented from seeing
them, and, these records were initially added to disclosure for a reason so must be relevant

¢ i have not been provided any notes from the woman who acted against me as socalled “informant” - despite
having no direct knowledge of my activities on January 19, 2022 - Shawna McCurdy, and have not been advised
whether any exist. On Wed, Mar 23, 2022 at 10:02 AM Paul T. Murray claimed in an email to me that

Shawna McCurdy is a civilian member of the police service but the so-called “information” and news reports state
her occupation as POLICE OFFICER. (In that same email Paul falsely stated that | was charged with “criminal
extortion of a medical professional” and that | already had “the entirety of Dr. Piggott’s surveillance video from his
house”.)

¢ i have not been provided transcripts of any audio or video files that were included in “disclosure” via PPS - Paul T.
Murray claims they haven’t been transcribed but he has shown himself to be an unreliable source of information
(see note re Shawna McCurdy, above) and he has provided me no proof that he speaks for REGINA

e i have not been provided a copy of Ryan Black’s notes that include his PPS business card and show his un-
scrubbed card, even though this man arrested me and his card might lead to discovery of further relevant evidence

e i have not been provided disclosure as to whose court this “case” is being dealt with in; during the closed, private
“pretrial” on June 23, 2022, the man Stuart Konyer twice stated that it was his court, and when i asked Stuart to
clarify and confirm if that is true he changed the topic and would not disclose the information to me, even though i
have a right as a woman to know whose court i’'m being ordered/coerced to attend

AT

¢ i have not been provided disclosure as to who the men/women who are acting as “judge”, “justice”, court staff,
etc. in this “case” work for and/or have taken oaths to, but i have a right as a woman to know whether they

1) are agents of REGINA (my alleged “opposing party” who has never once “appeared” during this entire “case”),
2) have taken oath(s) to the BAR association or any other organization or

man/woman/corporation, and

3) have taken an oath to the people

nou

¢ i have not been provided disclosure as to who the men/women who are acting as “judge”, “justice”, court staff,
etc. in this “case” have any conflicts or potential conflicts of interest that could bias them against me in this case

e i have not been provided disclosure regarding any monetary amounts associated with this “case” and the
“harassment charge” (i.e. actual or potential payments or financial incentives for Paul, Stuart or anyone else who is
acting for “the crown”/”the state” in connection with this “case”; charges or potential charges relating to a trust of
which i am presumed to be the beneficiary, administrator or trustee)

e i have not been provided any disclosure regarding my lawful attempt on January 5, 2022 to serve Thomas and
Larry Stinson at their workplace (by myself), which was blocked by “security” guards and men acting for PPS
(obstruction of justice) — despite the obvious relevance to this “case” and specifically to my reason for serving
Thomas at his home on January 19, 2022

e i have not been provided any of the many similar Notices that i had already issued to:

Scott Gilbert, etc acting for Peterborough Police Service on December 18, 2021 with roughly 50 people in
attendance (https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/emergencycommunication-

to-all-ontario-police/) and to other police service corporations (without
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any accusations of “intimidation” or “harassment”) prior to serving Thomas Piggott at his home on January 19,
2022 — despite the obvious relevance to this “case”, specifically my motivation for serving Thomas, despite the fact
that a list of said filings was including in my Notice to Thomas

e i have not been provided with the warrant that was issued by Stuart Konyer for my arrest on June 23, 2022

e i have not been provided copies of the bonds or even the bond numbers associated with the warrants that were
issued for my arrest on January 20, 2022 and June 23, 2022

e i have not been provided the oaths of any of the people who have acted in this case (i.e. Paul Murray, Sara-Jane
MacDonald, Mauro DiCarlo, Stuart Konyer...)

¢ i have not been provided the bonds/insurance details of any of the people who have acted in this case (i.e. Paul
Murray, Sara-Jane MacDonald, Mauro DiCarlo, Stuart Konyer...)

¢ i have not been provided conflict of interest disclosure statements from any of the people who have acted in this

case (i.e. Stuart Konyer, Mark Donohue, Herbert Radtke, the people who act as “clerk”, Paul Murray, Sara-Jane
MacDonald, Mauro DiCarlo, etc.)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar918561074965652237 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar918561074... 6/6
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M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in "Case No. 3311
998 22 33100161"

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 11:02 AM
To: "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Peterborough-Court-Docs (MAG)" <Peterborough.Court.docs@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-
Peterborough-OCJ-Court (MAG)" <Peterborough.OCJ.Courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Peterborough (MAG)"
<Peterborough.ocj.criminal.trialcoordinator@ontario.ca>, sara.j.macdonald@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Peterborough (MAG)"
<VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca>, Peterborough.Crowns@ontario.ca, joleen.hiland@ontario.ca, "Murray, Paul T.
(MAG)" <Paul.T.Murray@ontario.ca>, Tim Farquharson <tfarquharson@peterborough.ca>, dtherrien@peterborough.ca,
Premier of Ontario | Premiére ministre de I'Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, info@gg.ca

p.s. see attachments
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

ﬂ OUTSTANDING DISCLOSURE ISSUES July 18 2022.pdf
311K

ﬂ NoticeSpecialCoercedAppearanceJune30.2022 w attachments.pdf
10098K
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OSGG General Inquiries / Demande de renseignements généraux au BSGG

Info <Info@gg.ca> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 10:57 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Thank you for writing to the Office of the Secretary to the Governor General. We appreciate hearing your views and
suggestions. Responses to specific inquiries can be expected within three weeks. Please note that general comments
and opinions may not receive a response.

*kkkk

Nous vous remercions d'avoir écrit au Bureau du secrétaire du gouverneur général. Nous aimons prendre connaissance
de vos points de vue et de vos suggestions. Il faut allouer trois semaines pour recevoir une réponse a une demande
précise. Veuillez noter que nous ne donnons pas nécessairement suite aux opinions et aux commentaires généraux.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message may contain confidential or privileged information and is intended only for the
individual named. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Please
notify the sender immediately if you have received this email by mistake and delete it from your system.

AVIS IMPORTANT : Le présent courriel peut contenir des renseignements confidentiels et est strictement réservé a

'usage de la personne a qui il est destiné. Si vous n’étes pas la personne visée, vous ne devez pas diffuser, distribuer ou
copier ce courriel. Merci de nous en aviser immédiatement et de supprimer ce courriel s’il vous a été envoyé par erreur.
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Automatic reply: 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in
"Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

Murray, Paul T. (MAG) <Paul. T.Murray@ontario.ca> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 10:57 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Please be advised that I will be on vacation commencing Monday July 25, 2022 and returning on Monday
August 8, 2022. I will have limited ability to review or respond to any emails or return any calls. Please
contact Amanda Kok at amanda.kok@ontario.ca during the week of July 25, or Lisa Wannamaker at
lisa.wannamaker@ontario.ca if there are any urgent matters.

Thank you

Paul T. Murray

Crown Attorney

Peterborough County

270 George St. N, 2nd Floor
Peterborough, ON K9J 3H12

0O: 905-743-2739
C:905-213-1564

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1740152374281765382&simpl=msg-f%3A1740152374... 1/1
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M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Automatic reply: 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in
"Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

Premier of Ontario | Premier ministre de I’Ontario <Premier@ontario.ca> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 11:05 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
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8/3/22, 11:11 AM Gmail - Automatic reply: 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in "Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

M Gma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Automatic reply: 3rd Notice to REGINA, REGINA's agents and all people involved in
"Case No. 3311 998 22 33100161"

Premier of Ontario | Premier ministre de I’Ontario <Premier@ontario.ca> Wed, Aug 3, 2022 at 10:57 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Thank you for your email. Your thoughts, comments and input are greatly valued.

You can be assured that all emails and letters are carefully read, reviewed and taken into
consideration.

There may be occasions when, given the issues you have raised and the need to address them
effectively, we will forward a copy of your correspondence to the appropriate government official.
Accordingly, a response may take several business days.

Thanks again for your email.

Merci pour votre courriel. Nous vous sommes trés reconnaissants de nous avoir fait part de vos
idées, commentaires et observations.

Nous tenons a vous assurer que nous lisons attentivement et prenons en considération tous les
courriels et lettres que nous recevons.

Dans certains cas, nous transmettrons votre message au ministére responsable afin que les
qguestions soulevées puissent étre traitées de la maniére la plus efficace possible. En
conséquence, plusieurs jours ouvrables pourraient s’écouler avant que nous puissions vous
répondre.

Merci encore pour votre courriel.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1740152435215553646&simpl=msg-f%3A1740152435... 1/1
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under the Surety he
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g the contract states “ und
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did not agree to this

under the Surety heading the contract states “It is my f
surety”, however | did not make tha cholce freely, | mads

under the Sureyy heading the contract indicatas thati
nowever i did not do that, | gave my autograph while on 1t

Mark, on the court of record James did claim that Pam
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Oeck 2022223423, TF

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
1211-888-22-12101864-00,
Central West Region 1211-808-22-12101380-00,
Wgen) Information #(s) 1211-068-22-532-00
Town of Milton . Ontario, Canada
[Caurt location)

RELEASE ORDER
ENTERED INTO BEFORE A JUDGE OR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

(FORM 11)
(Section 2 of the Criminal Code)
Adult
Permiit Date of birth:
{Name of the eccused) ’ (Dake: yyyyimrmidd)

ey
;Aswmd'smmplataaddma}[ /(")‘

3 Charge(s

. S ) 2 S i

has been gharged with the foljgwing nl’fenuq(ﬁjf:p\

Offenge Datéfé) | ~Location Type(\ | | Lodation Short Wording Section Number
1 |2022/0726 " |Town e Mikcn (/5 Criminal Harassment 264 (1) CCCx2
2 |2022/02)87 A ©) e w'|Criminal Harasssment 264 (1) CCC x2

2022/03/10 W o N

) \k T i\-’l
IT IS ORDERED THAT YOU BE RELEASED PN SIGNING:
‘.\- ll\ Ii\l
o Sy g LA b i
inariclal Obligationsy) e e e L

In order far you to be released, the obligations that are indicated below must be complied with:

» You promise to pay the amount of §1,000 If you fail to comply with a condition of this release order.
» The surety les):

+ Promise(s) to pay the smount of §1,000.

Surety(ies) Information:

Name of surety and amount:
=] Christine MASSEY [Named as part of Releass Order], Date

of Birth
[Name oi the Suretyi

of Te! I |

{Burely's complate addrass] |
5:Conditions i B : R
You must comply with the following conditions: ' o

Arnount 51,000

The conditions of this release order may be varie

 with the written consent of the prosecutor, yourself and your sureties, [f any.
In additien, you or the prosecutor may apply toa y : L

udge to have any condition in this release order cancefled or changed.

COO-3H1-515-2 (B4/30) GS0 @ Queen's Prinker fa Drtaris, 2022 Reedeasa Order (Form 11)

Paga 1 of 4
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Pt o 5

are cancelied or changed or untll you have been discha
764 of the Criminal Coda).

ing any obligations Impose

d BY your surelies) remain in effect until they

rged, sentenced or othefwise detained by the court (sections 763 and

o

S

onisequences for Non-Compliance

i

i
Ty et

You are wamned that, unless you have a lawful excuse, you commit an offence undsr

to follow any of the conditions set out In this release order,

If you commit an offence under section 145 of the Criming! Code, a warrant for
512.3 of the Criminal Code) and you mey be liable to a fine or to imprisonment,

If you do not comply with this release order or are charged with committing an i
this release order may be cancelled and, as a result, you may be detained in

If you do not comply with this release order, the money or othar valuable secu

saction 145 of the Criminal Code if you fall

including if you fall to attend court as required.

ur arrest may be issued (sections 512 and
or to both,

ictable cffence after you have been released,

custody (subsection 524(4) of the Criminal Cade),

promised or deposited by you or your surety

could be forfeited (subsection 771(2) of the Crimina! Code).

You are ordered to return to court as directed below, and af

as required by the court:

Courtroom # Court Location (" D™ 1n Person|[By Video|  Time | Date (yyyyimmida)
M2 431 Stesles Ava E,, Milton [ [¢] [} 10:00 a.m. 2022111728

(10: Signatures/Acknowledgements -1

Accused:
| 0
| understand 4 farm aan comply with the con
I understand that | d have)to angp[ & conditi t, if | do
Signed on the 1 d ovember f'm‘\' , year 2022

lin fHe Provines of Ontario.

5{;:"“

of Mitton

Hitions set out above.
not accept the conditions, | will be detained.

Surety:

| understand my role and my responsibilities under this release order a

Jﬂlﬂgmhadaﬂ & surety.

| agree to promise or depasit to the court the amount of meney described In section 4 of this release order,

| understand that failure an the part of the accused to attend court as ol

Telease order or racognizance could lead to the forfelture of the amaunt

I understand that | may, at any time, ask to no lenger be a suraty by

m : |
the court in order to be discharged fram my obligation {(section 767 ufli

accused into custody (section 768 of the Criminal Coua),
It is my free choice to take on the responsibllities of a surety,

[ Surety declaration is attached to the Court Copy only (section 516.1

ered or to follow any of the conditions in their
money that has been promised or deposited,

ng an application, by bringing the accused to
Criminal Code) ar by taking and aiving the

of the Criminal Cocls).

[] Surety Is exempted from providing Surety Declaration (subsection 516.1(2) of the Criminal Coda).

[] Surety to be approved later: surety declaration will be addressed at {

Signed on the 16th day of November , year 2022

hat point.

at_Town of Milton in the Pravince of Ontario. .
| i ool = g VEA
‘(' .{'{’Llf 'hﬂ g“’J '3!
R94ts  reserve A
Judge, Justice or Clerk of the Court:
Signed on the 16th day of November , year 2022
at_Town of Milton -, /7T _inthe Province of Ontario,
Mark Curtis
——Justice of the Peace
nce of Ontaria

CCO-32(1)-515-2 (rev. D4R CED

Releass Order (Faem 11)

T



Distribution:
[CJAccused []Surety [JCrown [JVWAP []Police []Chief Firearms Officer

CCO0-32(1)-515-2 (rev. 04/20) CSD Release Order (Form 11)
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RELEASE ORDER ORDONNANCE DE MISE EN LIBRETE

ENTERED INTO BEFORE A JUDGE OR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
ENGAGEMENT CONTRACTE DEVANT UN JUGE OU UN JUGE DE PAIX

Parmijit Kaur DEOL
(Name of the accused) / (Nom du prevénu)

SECTIONS 763 and 764 OF THE CRIMINAL CODE PROVIDE AS FOLLOWS:

Undertaking or release order binding on person

763 (1) if a person is bound by an undertaking, release order or recognizance to appear before a court, provincial court judge or justice
for any purpose and the session or sittings of that court or the proceedings are adjourned or an order is made changing the place of
trial, that person and their sureties continue to be bound by the undertaking, release order or recognizance as if it had been entered
into or issued with respect to the resumed proceedings or the trial at the time and place at which the proceedings are ordered to be
resumed or the trial is ordered to be held.

Undertaking or release order binding on accused

764 (1) If an accused is bound by an undertaking or release order to appear for trial, their arraignment or conviction does not cancel
the undertaking or release order, and it continues to bind them and their sureties for their appearance until the accused is discharged

or sentenced, as the case may be.

Committal or new sureties

764 (2) Despite subsection (1), the court, provificial court judge or justice may commit an accused to prison or may require them to
furnish new or additional sureties for their appeatapce until the accused is discharged or sentenced, as the case may be.

Effect of committal

764 (3) The sureties of an accused who is bound elease order to appear for trial are discharged if the accused is committed to
prison under subsection (2). :
LES ARTICLES 763 ET 764 DU CODE Qgs:cmpmm VO E QUISUIT :

Personne liée par sa promesse ou une ordonnance de mise en _..am@ IVK
763 (1) Lorsqu'une persanne est tenue, aux termes d’une p se, Q_E«ogm::m:nm ise en liberté ou d’un engagement de

CERTIFICATE OF DEFAULT
CERTIFICAT DE DEFAUT

Form / Formule 33
Section ! Article 770
of the Criminal Code / du Code criminel

It is certified that —5
Il est ceriifié par les presentes que \ _

; : ; . Q
(has not appeared as required by this undertaking, release order or recognizance or has not
complied with a condition of this undertaking, release order or recognizance) and that for this -9
reason the ends of justice have been (defeated or delayed, as the case may be)). :
('a pas comparu ainsi que l'exigeait Ia presente promesse ou ordonnance de mise en liberte ou le Mﬂ

present engagement ou ne s’est pas conforme a une des conditions prevues dans cette promesse = ~
ou ordonnance ou cet engagement) et que, de ce fait (Ia justice a ele contrariee ou les fins de la =
Justice ont ete retardees, seion le cas}).

The nature of the default is
Le manquement peut se decrire ainsi:

and the reason for the default is
(state reason if known).

et la raison du manquement est
(indiquer Ia raison, si elie est connue).

The names and addresses of the principal and sureties are as follows:
Les noms ef adresses du cautionne et de ses cautions sont les suivants:

comparaiire devant un tribunal, un juge de paix ou un juge de-{a cour provin 3 une m.‘mw onque et que la session de ce tribunal
—ou-les-procedures-sont-ajournées;-ou-qu’une-ordorinance- due-pour-charigerle-lieu- es;-celfe-personne-et-ses cautions
continuent d’étre liées par la promesse, I'ordonnance de mise en liberté ou \.m:%mﬂ.w._mi comme si ceuxci avaient été remis, rendus

ou coniractés a I'égard des procédures reprises ou du procés mm% heure etlied ot la reprise des procédures ou la tenue du
proceés est ordonnée. ,W & ]

Prévenu lié par sa promesse ou une ordonnance de mise en liberté

764 (1) Lorsqu’un prévenu est tenu, aux termes d’une promesse ou d’un
son interpellation ou la declaration de sa culpabilité n’annule pas fa prom
continuent de le lier ainsi que ses cautions pour sa comparution jusqu'éa
Incarcération ou nouvelles cautions

764 (2) Malgré le paragraphe (1), le tribunal, le juge de paix ou le juge de la cour provinciale peut envoyer un prévenu en prison ou
exiger qu'il foumnisse de nouvelles cautions ou des cautions supplémenei comparution jusqu’a ce qu'il soit élargi ou
condamné, selon le cas.

Effet de I’envoi en prison

764 (3) Les cautions d’un prévenu qui est tenu, aux termes d’une ordonnance de mise en liberté, de comparaitre pour procés sont
libérées si le prévenu est envoyé en prison en vertu du paragraphe (2).

g -

ise en liberté, de comparaitre pour proces,
e de mise en liberié, ef celles-ci
il mo_.a élargi ou condamné, selon le cas.

CON 294N B4R D /RAIDOY N Dalnnca Mrdar (Saren 14\

Dated day of , year

Fait ce Jjour de , ans

at in the Province of Ontario.
a(au) dans la province de I'Ontario

(Signature of judge, provincial court judge, justice, clerk of the court,
peace officer or other person)

(Signature du juge, du juge de la cour provinciale, du juge de paix, du
greffier du fribunal, de I'agent de la paix ou de toute autre personne)

Damm 4 afa ¢
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Tracking number:
RN651117509CA
Delivered

Shipping service: Lettermail
Delivery standard: Nov. 23

Reason for delivery standard date change: ltem was received by Canada Post after cut-bff time.

Latest updates

Date | Time Location Progress Post office
Nov. 22 | 9:48 am Signature available

Nov. 22 ‘9:48 am - | MILTON, ON Delivered

Nov. 22 8:46 am MILTON, ON Item out for delivery

Nov. 22 5:05 am MILTON, ON ltem processed

Nov. 21 4:08 pm g:\? SR Item in transit

Nov. 21 1:08 pm g:\ls BISBALEH, Iltem processed

Nov. 18 7:57 pm gﬁAMPTON’ Item accepted at the Post Office

Features and options
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Y CANADA

Date:  2022/11/22

Dear Sir or Madam

Please find below the scanned delivery date and signature of the recipient of the item identified below:

Item Number RN651117509CA
Product Name Lettermail
Reference Number 1 Not Applicable
Reference Number 2 Not Applicable

Delivery Date (yyyy/mm/dd)  5022-1 1-22

Signatory Name NT

Signature

Yours sincerely,

Customer Relationship Network
1-888-550-6333.

(From outside Canada 1416 979-3033)

This copy confirms to the delivery date and signature of the individual who accepted and signed for the item in question. This information has been extracted from the Canadapost data
warehouse
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RN 645 132 087 CA
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RN 645 132 127 CA
Motice of Trespass
Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal
Matice to Principal is Notice to Agent

Date: December 1, 2022

Greetings to all men and women holding public positions in the province of Ontario, including but not
limited to: ¥

Stephen J. Tanner, Chief, Halton Regional Police Service (a service corporation)
2485 North Service Rd. W. Oakville, Ontario Canada, LEM 3HE

E: stephen.tanner@haltonpolice.ca
Registered mail tracking number RN 645 132 042 CA

Doug Downey, Mnister of Justice and Attorney General of Ontario, McMurtry-Scott Building 720 Bay
Street, 11th floor, Toronto, Ontario M7A 259

E: attorneygeneral @ontario

Registered mail tracking number RN 645 132 087 CA

Paul R. Currie, Regional Senior Justice, ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE, 491 Steeles Avenue East, Milton,
Ontario, L9T 1Y¥7, and all other ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE locations

E: miltonOCJCriminal@ontario.ca

Registered mail tracking number RN 645 132 060 CA

Jeff Knoll, Chair, Halton Pelice Board, 2485 North Service Road West, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 3H8
E: secretary@haltonpoliceboard.ca
Registered mail tracking number RN 645 132 127 CA

i accept any and all oaths to protect the private rights/interests of the people, in full honour; thank you
and Godspeed;

i am a living soul, in the flesh and blood body of a woman, not lost or dead at the sea, not an agent,
employee or subject of “the crown”, “government” or “His Majesty”; i live on the land known as
Brampton, Ontario; my given name from my mother Ronnita and my father Donald s Christine: | am of
the Massey family; i am that i am; | communicate in everyday English only; i am not fluent in legalese;

the Ontario Court of Justice, the Ontario Superior Court of Justice and the Supreme Court of Canada are
commercial courts; all proceedings therein, including “criminal” proceedings, are commercial in nature;

most people agreeing to birth registration, birth certificates, driver’s licenses, health cards and social
insurance numbers were not provided full disclosure by crown agents regarding their commercial
nature;

on the 28" day of November, year 2022, i did attend the Milton courthouse under threat and duress
acting as “surety” for my friend Parmjit--o attend a trial at the agreed-upon place and time;

at approximately 8:30 am we attended the court services counter to file lawful documents;

1of2



some time before 10:00 am many people acting as agents of the Ontario Court of Justice and/or Halton
Regional Police Service did trespass against me by way of kidnap, bodily harm, robbery, torture, trauma,
forcible confinement, and coerced me to commit identity theft /fraud;

i did inform your agents that i do not stand under anything they say and would not contract with them
verbally or in writing and that i did not consent to anything they did to me; i had no way of recording the
hames of these people so you are required to find out who they are and provide the information to me;

upon release of my body from unlawful detainment at approximately 2pm, | found false/fraudulent
documents in my property including contracts under fraudulent names to appear in court on December
19, 2022;

i refuse/rescind in writing all of these offers to contract, for cause, no contract, na consent; see
attached; i require the following relief in good faith:

all related charges dropped/reversed immediately and certified affidavit under penalty of perjury of
such sent via registered mail within 24 hours of receipt of this notice; written apologies on the public
record from all the people involved in these trespasses within 72 hours of receipt of this notice:
restoration of my private property known as mini camera, brand name BOBLOV, model W1, with all files
intact, nothing altered or deleted, within 24 hours of receipt of this notice; immediate destruction of any
‘copies made of my documents, computer files or ather belongings and certified affidavit under penalty
of perjury of such sent via registered mail within 24 hours of receipt of this notice; minimum
404,000,000 Canadian dollars in lawful money paid to me within 72 hours of receipt of this notice as
compensation as per the lawful notice dated August 3, 2022 at 10:57 am, see here:

if you or your agents claim anything different, provide facts and evidence with sworn affidavit under the

penalty of perjury, with wet ink signatures, by registerad mail at:

if i do not hear from you by that day, i will consider your silence as your agreement with all of the above
and will lawfully pursue any outstanding relief;

i endeaver to forgive and wish to live in peace without interference by “crown agents”;
this notice is written in good faith and without recourse:

Total: 8 pages served upon you by registered mail through Canada Past

Date: December 1, 2022

by: d Shie ;ﬂmf MW

Christi Anne of the Massey family
on the land known as Brampton, Ontario
cmssyc@gmail.com.
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Use your Smartphone camera to scan the QR Code
above to add your court date to your calendar,

1. Attend your Fir;&-téurt Appearance Virtually

You have been give frst Appearance court date by the police or the bail court. You must appear for your First
Appearance court date/virtually by:

e joining byvideo conference at http://z00m.us
Meetj 1667 5590 8772 Passcode: 465742

e joinihg by telephone: 1-855-703-8985
Meeting ID: 667 5590 8772 Passcode: 465742

llect your Disclosure

nce of the/criminal charges. Your disclosure will include a Charge Screening Form that outlines
sentence t own is requésting if you plead guilty.

or collected your disclosure, please do one of the following to request it:

9\) a. phon#the Halton Qa}vn Attorney’s Office

Tel:'905-878-729
meaiI the Halt rown Attorney’s Office
Email: ! ton ri

ce you q@t your disclosure, you can:

a. collect iNgom the Crown Attorney’s Office
491 Steeles Ave. E. Room 230
Milton, ON L9T 1Y7
OR

b. have it couriered to an address that you provide to the Crown Attorney.

3. Check the “Charge Screening Form” for Instructions

Your Charge Screening Form may include instructions to contact one of the following organizations:

a. The John Howard Society of Peel-Halton-Dufferin
Tel: 905-864-1306 ext. 314

1540 Cornwall Road, Unit 102
Oakville, ON, L6J 7W5
Tel: 905-315-8664

If the Charge Screening Form does not instruct you to contact one of these organizations, please move to the next
step.

4. Choose a Lawyer or Paralegal

You can hire a lawyer or paralegal or you can represent yourself. If you want to hire a lawyer or paralegal you can do
so in one of the following ways:

a. look for and hire a lawyer privately;
OR

b. contact Legal Aid Ontario to inquire about the Legal Aid application process. Tel: 1-800-668-8258

If you want to hire a lawyer or paralegal, do not wait until your next court date to do so. Do t

his before your next
court date.

CCO-2-10 (rev. 12/19) CSD



5. Get Fingerprinted

*For those whose matters are currently before the Courts, but have NOT yet been fingerprinted due to COVID-19
precautions, adjournments, and court closures.

Please make an appointment with the Halton Regional Police Service to have your fingerprints taken by calling:

e Halton Regional Police Service - Fingerprinting
Tel: 905-825-4777 ext. 3419
Please call and speak to a staff member to arrange fingerprinting. If voicemail prompts are received, leave the

requested information and a staff member will contact you to arrange a convenient time and location for
fingerprinting.
You may not be able to plead guilty or complete a trial without having your fingerprints taken.

6. Return to Court

Return to court on your five-week adjournment date.

Now that you have completed the five §teps above, on your next court date, you or your lawyer or paralegal can let

the Judge or Justice of the Peace k hat you want to do with your criminal charges. This may include:
e Diversion or Direct e Judicial Pre-Trial
Accountability e Trial
(if eligible) ( e Withdrawal of Charges or
e Guilty Plea Stay of Proceedings (if
e Crown Pre-Trj eligible)

-5
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2485 North Service Road West, Oakville, ON L6M3H8 *  905.8254777 haltonpolice.ca



RECOGNIZANCE ENTERED INTO BEFORE OFFICER IN CHARGE
ENGAGEMENT CONTRACTE DEVANT UN AGENT RESPONSABLE

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO
PROVINCE OF ONTARID
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO

I, CHRISTINE
Je soussigné(e),

Under Section 148(2) of the Provincial Offences Act
Aux termes de l'article 149(2) de la Loi sur les infractions provinciales

Occ #202200352077
Form | Formule 134

Courts of Justice Act

Loi sur les tibunauyx judiciaires
RR.O./RR.O. 1980

0. Reg. ! Régl. de I'Ont, 200

ncecc JOU N

de

understand that it is alleged that | have commilted / comprends qu'il est allegué que j'ai commis

(1) Fail to leave premises when directed TPA 2(1)(b) 2022/11/28

(sel oul substance of alfence | indiquer lessential de linfraction)

the Ontario Court of Justice
la ;250‘5 Jjustice de I'Ontario

gl oME. "—"'Q
a 55 | odfreasa)

on the 19th  day sember bjyr. 29 . ,at
le Jour an a

and to appear thereafter as y the
et de comparaitre par la suite chaquesfois g

0.

Datedat X TownofMiton

Fait &
this 28th _ dayof _ November  yr 2022
le Jour de an

NOTE: Section 154 of the Provinclal Offences Act is as follows:

15 (1) The recognizance of a person to appear in a praceeding binds the
parson and the person's surelies in respect of all appearances
required in the proceeding at times and places to which the
proceading is adjournad.

(2) A recognizance is binding in respect of appearances for the offence
to which it relates and is not vacated upon the arrest, discharge or
conviction of the defendant ugon anather charga.

(3} The principal to a recognizance /s bound for the amount of the
recognizance due upon forfaiture,

(4)  The principal and each surety to a recognizance are bound, falntly
and severally, for the amount of the recognizance due upon forfoiturs
for non-appearance.

FOR INFORMATION ON ACCESS | (8,

TO ONTARIO COURTE H

FOR PEREONE WITH DISATILITIER, G411
1-B00-387-2456
TanouTo srea £16-326-01141

POA 0134 CSD (rev. 11/103)

!_?:Ul} am.

m”order ta be dealt with according to law.
ribunal 'exigera pour y élre traité(e) selon la loi.

s bl
rinc-bhr _ W%%’]}
ava )ﬁ-"

TodN

(station, ete. | poste, sfz.)

REMARQUE : L'article 154 de fa Loi sur les infractions provinclales ss iit comma sei -

154 1l L'engagemant & comparaitre dans une instance fe la persanne quf I'a
consenll el ses cautlons 4 | égard de towles les comparulions exigéas
8u couwrs de linstance, aux date, heure of liou fixds pour la reprize da
Finstance apréda un gjoumemant,

2) merwmarwmmmwma
Finfraction quil vise ef n'est pas anmulé par Mamestabion, la ibhédration ou
déclaration de culpsbilté du défendewr 3 légand dune auire accusation,

3 Lapemmemcmmun&ngagamenraeranwdepawh
montant de l'engagement exigitle au moment de la réalisation,

4} La personne que consent l'engagemsnt el chacuns de ses caufions
soni fenues solidaiement de payer le monfsnt de lengagement
exigible au moment de la réalisation pour défaut de comparaitre

FOUR PLUS DI RENSEIGHEMENTS SUR L'ACCES
DS PERSONMEE HANDICAPEES

AT THRRALK BE L'ONTARID, COMPOSEE LE
1-800-387-4458

#doeck om roncaro 41 §-326-0111



Occ# 202200352077

UNDERTAKING /| PROMESSE
CANADA, Form | Formule 10
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Section [ Articls 2
PROWVINCE DE L'ONTARIO of the Criminal Code | du Code erimined
_ Central West [ Gentre-Ouest _ o S
(Region | Région) Case/Fila No. / N* du casidossier
1. IDENTIFICATION | IDENTIFICATION
11 o oo ZCGHRISTMEMASSEY =~~~ =~
A . =k =oE R {name / nam) .
Deteoiliilie:. oot M L1 e
Date de naissance :

2. CONTACT INFORMATION / COORDONNEES

e i o W I o canada

You are alleged to have committed / I est allégué que vous avez
[set out brisfly the offence in respect of which the accused was charged | énoncer ent linfraction dont e prévenu est inculpél:

(1) Causing Disturbance CC 175(1)(a) 2022/11/28

‘fou must attend court as indicated below)\a

|pfterwards as requirad by the court:
Vous devez vous présenter devant le tribuia

onfarq:émenr 4 ce qui est indiqué ci-dessous et, par la suite, comme l'exige le tnbunal :

Date | Date Court address / Adresse du tribunal o el

N° de [a saile d'audience
You will not appear “in person”
to court. Please follow the _Ms
instructions in the document
attached for steps to appear
remotely by phone or ‘

le Jjour de

computer.

3. ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS | AUTRES CONDITIONS

You must also comply with any conditions that are indicated below by a check mark:

Vous devez également vous conformer aux conditions cochées ci-dessous

{chack only thase that are reascnable In the circumstances of the offence amd necessary, lo ensure the accused's attendance in court or the afety and securily of any victim of
or wilness to the offence, or lo pravent the continuation or repetion of the offence or the commissian of another offance | cocher uniquement les conditions raisannabies au

dgard sux circonstances enfourant Nnfraction commise ef ndcessaires PaLr assiver la présence du prévenu au lribunel ou la séounité des viclimes ou dos moins de
nfraction ou pour empécher que lTnfraction se poursuive ou s régdte ou qu'une autre infraction ot commise)

CCO-2-10 (rev. 12/19) CSD



Oee#-202200352077
E AL A = places-which-are-related-to the-person{s) mentioned-in-the-condition-set-outin-paraaranh-(d

6. APPEARANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE IDENTIFICATION OF CRIMINALS ACT / COMPARUTION POUR
L’APPLICATION DE LA LOI SUR L’IDENTIFICATION DES CRIMINELS




Occi# 202200352077
7. VARIATION AND REPLACEMENT / MODIFICATION ET SUBSTITUTION

The conditions of this undertaking may be varied with the written consent of the prosecutor and yourself. In addition, you or the
prosecutor may apply to a justice of the peace to replace this undertaking with a release order under section 515 of the Criminal Code
Les conditions de la présente promesse peuvent étre modifiées si vous et le poursuivant y consentez par écrit. De plus, vous ou le
poursuivant pouvez demander & un juge de paix de remplacer la présente promesse par une ordonnance de mise en liberté visée &
l'article 515 du Code criminel.

8. CONDITIONS IN EFFECT / PERIODE DE VALIDITE

The mandatory condition and the conditions indicated by a check mark on this undertaking remain in effect until they are cancelled or
changed or until you have been discharged, sentenced or otherwise detained by the court (sections 763 and 764 of the Criminal Code).
La condition obligatoire ainsi que les conditions qui sont cochées dans la présente promesse demeurent en vigueur jusqu’a ce quelles soient
annulées ou modifiées ou jusqu’a ce que vous soyez élargi, condamné ou autrement détenu par le tribunal (articles 763 et 764 du Code Criminel).
9. CONSEQUENCE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE | CONSEQUENCE DU NON-RESPECT

You are wamed that, unless you have a lawful excuse, you
an offence under section 145 of the Criminal Code if yqu fail
any of the conditions set out in this undertaking, inclu

a) to fail to attend court as required;

mmit Vous étes averti que, & moins d’avoir une excuse légitime, vous commettez
follow une infraction a l'article 145 du Code criminel si vous ne respectez pas l'une
des conditions énoncées dans la présente promesse, y compris:

a)  ometire de vous présenter au tribunal lorsque vous étes tenu de le faire;

b) to fail to appear as required for the pugprses of the b)  omettre de comparaitre lorsque vous étes tenu de le faire pour
Identification of Criminals Act; I'application de la Loi sur l'identification des criminels:
¢) to fail to remain in the territorial jlristiEtion specified in c) omettre de demeurer dans le ressort de la jurisdiction mentionnée &
section 5 of this undertaking (if &pplicable). l'article 5 de la présente promesse (s'il y a lieu).
If you commit an offence under section 14576f the Criminal Code, a Si vous commettez I'une des infractions prévues  l'article 145 du Code criminel,
warrant for your arrest be issyed (section 512 or 512.2 of the un mandat pour votre arrestation peut étre décerné (articles 512 ou 512.2 du
Criminal Code) and you manpe Iij%a to afine or to imprisonment, or Code criminel) et vous étes passible d'une peine d’emprisonnement et d'une
to both. amende, ou de I'une de ces peines.

under subsection 145(4) of the Le fait que la présente promesse indique d'une maniére imparfaite I'essentiel
Criminal Code that this undertaking does not accurately describe the de la prétendue infraction ne constitue pas une excuse Iégitime & l'infraction
offence that you are alleged to have committgd, (subsection 145(6) of prévue au paragraphe 145(4) du Code criminel (paragraphe 145(6) du Code
criminel).

Si vous ne vous conformez pas & la présente promesse ou si vous étes accusé
dun acte criminel aprés votre mise en liberté, la présente promesse peut étre
annulée et, par conséquent, vous pourriez étre détenu sous garde (paragraphe
524(4) du Code criminel).

Si vous ne vous conformez pas a la présente promesse, les sommes ou valeurs qui
segurit; prom is ont été engages ou déposées par vous méme ou votre caution pourraient étre
d (Qubs imil 5 confisquées (paragraphe 771(2) du Code criminel).

nd the contents of this undertaking and agree to comply with the mandatory condition and the conditions that are indicated by

la présente promesse et j'accepte de me conformer a la condition obligatoire ainsi qu'aux conditions qui

to'gceept the conditions and that, if | do not accept the conditions, 1 will be brought to a justice for a bail hearing.
as obligé c'accepter le: conditions, mais qu’a défaut de le faire, Je serai conduit devant un juge de paix
qui tiendra une audience sur le“sautionnement.

Signed on this 28th day of November , 2022

Signé le Jjour de 2 W :
ane “TONN._OF ML TON

alau)

in the Province of Ontario / dans la province de I'Ontario

//a S0 N /7/@

(Signature of accused / Signature du prévenu)
{
PEACE OFFICER / AGENT DE LA PAIX

Signed on this 2 day of November , 2022 C) 5 2
Signé le Jour de

ane__1OWN OF MILTON {4 S
a(au) (

ature of peace officer (Jiﬁ;ﬁ:jﬁﬁfe l'agent de Ja paix)
eJaw\ /

(Name of the peace officer / Nom de I'5gent de la paix)
20 Division 95 Oak Walk Dr QOakville, Ont L6H 0G6

in the Province of Ontario / dans la province de I'Ontario

(Station etc. / Poste de police etc.)

CCO-2-10 (rev. 12/19) CSD



CANADA : POSTES

POST CANADA

Tracking number:

RN645132087CA

Delivered
Shipping service: Lettermail
Delivery standard: Dec. 5

Latest updates

Date Time Location Progress ’ Post office
Dec. 2 8:52 am 2)/1['\? Siossdea: Delivered

Dec. 2 8:52 am Signature available

Dec. 2 8:42 am gﬁRTH YORK, Item available for pick-up

Dec. 2 7:51 ém CN)SRTH HOEK Out for delivery

Dec.2 7:43 am ggRTH ABRIE Iltem processed

Dec. 1‘ 8:41 pm I\OA:\IS SISSAUGA, Item processed

Dec. 1 1:53 pm (B)EAMPTON’ Item accepted at the Post Office

Features and options
Signature Required

© 2019 Canada Post Corporation



CANADA POSTES

' CANADA

Date:  2022/12/02

Dear Sir or Madam

Please find below the scanned delivery date and signature of the recipient of the item identified below:

[tem Number RN645132087CA
Product Name Lettermail
Reference Number 1 Not Applicable

’ Reference Number 2 Not Applicable

Delivery Date (yyyy/mm/dd) 2022-12-02

Signatory Name VINNY ZHAO

Signature

Yours sincerely,

Customer Relationship Network
1-888-550-6333.

(From outside Canada 1416 979-3033)

This copy confirms to the delivery date and signature of the individual who accepted and signed for the item in question. This information has been extracted from the Canadapost data
warehouse
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POST CANADA

Tracking number:

RN645132060CA

Delivered
Shipping service: Lettermail
Delivery standard: Dec. 5

Latest updates

Date Time Location Progress Post office
Dec. 2 10:34 am Signature available

Dec. 2 10:34.am | MILTON, ON Delivered

Dec. 2 9:08 am MILTON, ON Item out for delivery

Dec. 2 3:31 am MILTON, ON Iltem processed

Dec. 1 8:35 pm g:\ls SISSAUEA, ltem processed

Dec. 1 1:56 pm gF:lAMPTON’ ltem accepted at the Post Office

Features and options
Signature Required

© 2019 Canada Post Corporation




CANADA
POST D CANADA

POSTES
»

Date:  2022/12/02

Dear Sir or Madam

Please find below the scanned delivery date and signature of the recipient of the item identified below:

Item Number RN645132060CA
Product Name Lettermail
Reference Number 1 Not Applicable
Reference Number 2 Not Applicable

Delivery Date (yyyy/mm/dd)  2022-12-02

Signatory Name ME

Signature

Yours sincerely,

Customer Relationship Network
1-888-550-6333.

(From outside Canada 1416 979-3033)

This copy confirms to the delivery date and signature of the individual who accepted and signed for the item in question. This information has been extracted from the Canadapost data
warehouse



POSTES
CANADA

CANADA
POST

Tracking number:

RN645132127CA

Delivered

Shipping service: Lettermail
Delivery standard: Dec. 5

Latest updates

Date Time Location Progress Post office
Dec. 2 11:06 am Signature available
Dec. 2 11:06 am | OAKVILLE, ON | Delivered
Dec, 2 10:50 am | OAKVILLE, ON Item re-routed due to processing error; Possible
delay
Dec. 2 7:07 am OAKVILLE, ON | Item out for delivery
Dec. 2 6:49 am OAKVILLE, ON | ltem processed
Dec. 1 8:41 pm g:\ISSISSAUGA’ Iltem processed
Dec. 1 1:53 pm gﬁAMPTON’ ltem accepted at the Post Office

Features and options

Signature Required

© 2019 Canada Post Corporation




POSTES
CANADA

{ANADA‘
POST .

»

Date:  2022/12/05

Dear Sir or Madam

Please find below the scanned delivery date and signature of the recipient of the item identified below:

Item Number RN645132127CA
Product Name Lettermail
Reference Number 1 Not Applicable
Reference Number 2 Not Applicable

Delivery Date (yyyy/mm/dd)  2022-12-02

Signatory Name PF

Signature

Yours sincerely,

Customer Relationship Network
1-888-550-6333.

(From outside Canada 1416 979-3033)

This copy confirms to the delivery date and signature of the individual who accepted and signed for the item in question. This information has been extracted from the Canadapost data
warehouse



CANADA : POSTES

POST

CANADA

Tracking number:

RN645132042CA

Delivered

Shipping service: Lettermail
Delivery standard: Dec. 5

Latest updates

Date Time Location Progress Post office
Dec. 2 11:06 am Signature available

Dec. 2 11:06 am | OAKVILLE, ON | Delivered

D, 9 10:50 am | OAKVILLE, ON g:lr:yre-routed due to processing error; Possible

Dec. 2 7:07 am OAKVILLE, ON | Item out for delivery

Dec. 2 6:49 am OAKVILLE, ON | Item processed

Dec. 1 8:35 pm 'g:\? SISSAUEA: Item processed

Dec. 1 1:56 pm gEAMPTON’ ltem accepted at the Post Office

Features and options

Signature Required

© 2019 Canada Post Corporation




CANADA

POSTES
>

POST E CAHADA

Date:  2022/12/05

Dear Sir or Madam

Please find below the scanned delivery date and signature of the recipient of the item identified below:

Item Number | RN645132042CA
Product Name Lettermail
Reference Number 1 Not Applicable
Reference Number 2 Not Applicable

Delivery Date (yyyy/mm/dd)  2022-12-02

Signatory Name PF

Signature

Yours sincerely,

Customer Relationship Network
1-888-550-6333.

(From outside Canada 1416 979-3033)

This copy confirms to the delivery date and signature of the individual who accepted and signed for the item in question. This information has been extracted from the Canadapost data
warehouse d



